
 
PROCUREMENT SERVICES SECTION 

Surrey City Hall, 13450 – 104 Avenue, Surrey, B.C., V3T 1V8 
Tel: 604-590-7274 

E-Mail: purchasing@surrey.ca 
 

ADDENDUM #1 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS (RFQ) No. : 1220-040-2023-051 

TITLE: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS 
LIGHT AND MEDIUM DUTY VEHICLES 

ADDENDUM ISSUE DATE: October 17th, 2023 

CLOSING DATE: Prefer to receive Quotations on or before 
October 31, 2023 

 
INFORMATION FOR CONTRACTORS 

 
Contractors are advised that Addendum No. 1 to 1220-040-2023-051 is hereby issued by the City.  
This addendum shall form part of the contract documents and is to be read, interpreted and 
coordinated with all other parts.  The following information is provided to answer questions raised 
by Contractors for the above-named project, to the extent referenced and shall become a part 
thereof.  No consideration will be allowed for extras due to the Contractors or any sub-contractor 
not being familiar with this addendum.  This Addendum No. 1 contains two (2) pages. 
 
 
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS:  
 
Q.1. Item 1A  F600 not offered with gas engine 
 
A.1. Please advise when a gas engine will be available (e.g. mid 2024) and price accordingly. 

The City prefers gas, but as an alternative please price the diesel engine  
 
Q.2. Item 1B F150 Super Cab 4x4 6.5 box only 8ft box available  
 
A.2. Provide pricing for a 6.5’ box, and also a 3/4t supercab 4x4 8’ box 
 
Q.3. Item 1C F150 Super Cab 4X2 6.5 box only 8ft box available  
 
A.3. Provide pricing for a 6.5’ box and also a 3/4t supercab 4x2 8’ box 
 

mailto:purchasing@surrey.ca


- 2 - 

Q.4. Item 1E F150 Reg Cab 4X4 no box delete option ( box can be removed by upfitter ) 
 
A.4. The dealer can remove prior to sending to upfitter. 
 
 

– END OF ADDENDUM – 
 
All Addenda will become part of the RFQ Documents.  


	Q.1. Item 1A  F600 not offered with gas engine
	A.1. Please advise when a gas engine will be available (e.g. mid 2024) and price accordingly. The City prefers gas, but as an alternative please price the diesel engine

	Q.2. Item 1B F150 Super Cab 4x4 6.5 box only 8ft box available
	A.2. Provide pricing for a 6.5’ box, and also a 3/4t supercab 4x4 8’ box

	Q.3. Item 1C F150 Super Cab 4X2 6.5 box only 8ft box available
	A.3. Provide pricing for a 6.5’ box and also a 3/4t supercab 4x2 8’ box

	Q.4. Item 1E F150 Reg Cab 4X4 no box delete option ( box can be removed by upfitter )
	A.4. The dealer can remove prior to sending to upfitter.

	– END OF ADDENDUM –

